

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB25-1281 be amended as follows:

- 1 Strike the Finance Committee Report, dated March 31, 2025, and
- 2 substitute:
- 3 "Amend the Transportation, Housing, and Local Government Committee
- 4 Report, dated March 12, 2025, page 1, strike line 1 and substitute:
- 5 "Amend printed bill, page 2, line 15, strike "(a)".
- 6 Page 2 of the bill, line 16, strike "(I)" and substitute "(a)".
- 7 Page 2 of the bill, line 19, strike "(II)" and substitute "(b)".
- 8 Page 3 of the bill, line 1, strike "(III)" and substitute "(c)" and after
- 9 "HUNDRED" insert "FORTY".
- 10 Page 3 of the bill, line 2, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(d)".
- 11 Page 3 of the bill, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute:
- 12 "(e) HAS A TOP SPEED OF AT LEAST FIFTY MILES PER HOUR;".
- 13 Page 3 of the bill, line 6, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(f)".
- 14 Page 3 of the bill, line 7, strike "(VII)" and substitute "(g)".
- 15 Page 3 of the bill, strike lines 8 through 16 and substitute:
- 16 "(h) (I) WAS TWENTY-FIVE YEARS OLD OR OLDER WHEN IMPORTED
- 17 INTO THE UNITED STATES; OR
- 18 (II) IS TWENTY-FIVE YEARS OLD OR OLDER AND WAS PREVIOUSLY
- 19 ISSUED A TITLE IN THE UNITED STATES."."
- 20 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 14 through 18 and substitute:
- 21 "(f) WAS IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED STATES; AND
- 22 (g) DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 42-1-102
- 23 (45.3)(h)."."
- 24 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 38 through 41 and substitute:
- 25 "(f) WAS IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED STATES; AND
- 26 (g) DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 42-1-102
- 27 (45.3)(h)."."
- 28 Page 3 of the report, strike line 1."

** **